## Introduction

Airport Health Organization (APHO), Varanasi is a subordinate office under the Central International Health Division (CIHD) of the Dte.GHS, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India. It is the implementation agency of the Indian Aircraft (Public Health) Rule, 1954 & International Health Regulation (IHR), 2005, along with 195 countries of the world are signatory of International Health Organization (IHR), 2005. The objective of Airport Health Organization is to prevent the international spread of disease which can affect international trade & travel, and to ensure a safe environment (Food Safety, Water Safety and General Hygiene & Sanitation) for the international passengers.

## Address:

## Contact No. & E-mail

1	Administrative Office	Airport Health Organization, Varanasi, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Babatpur, Varanasi – 221006, UP Contact No7903357289 Email-apho.var-mohfw@gov.in	
2	Medical Inspection Room & Health Counter	Airport Health Organization, Varanasi, International Arrival Area, First Floor, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Babatpur, Varanasi – 221006, UP	

## **List of Doctors**

	Name	Designation	Contact Details & Email ID
1.	Dr. Prateek Kumar Singh	Head of Office & Controlling Officer	Contact No7903357289 Email- apho.var-mohfw@gov.in
2.	Dr. Reenu Reghu	Public Health Specialist	Contact No 9497295716 Email – dreenu6@gmail.com

Sl. No.	Activity	Day/Date and Time	Location	Remarks
1	Screening of International Arrival passengers for fever based PHEIC	24X7	International Arrival Counter at LBSI Airport	Mass Thermal Scanner is utilized for rapid temperature screening of passengers.
2	Vector surveillance	All days	Airport premises & 400m perimeter of LBSI Airport, Varanasi	-
3	MI Room Activity	24X7	MI Room, LBSI Airport, Varanasi	Run by Private Hospital
4	Public health clearance of human remains	24X7	APHO, LBSI Airport, Varanasi	eCARE (e. Clearance for after life remains) portal by CIHD of Dte.GHS of MoHFW
5	Aircraft and passenger surveillance	24X7	APHO, LBSI Airport, Varanasi	-
6	Food safety and surveillance at airport	As and when required	Food outlets at airport	Central licensing authority for Airport (FSSAI)
7	Protocol Duty	As and when required		-
8	Training And Coordination	As and when required	Conference Hall, LBSI Airport, Varanasi	-
9	Yellow Fever Coordination	As and when required	Conference Hall, LBSI Airport, Varanasi	-
10	VVIP food duty	As and when required		-
11	Flight Emergency Duty	As and when required		-
12	Implementing public health measures during PHEIC	As and when required		-
13	Isolation facility	N/A	N/A	-